BOARD MEMBERS:
Mr. Robert Murphy

Mr. John O'Connor (Chair)

Ms. Pamela Richards

INMATES TO APPEAR

CONNECTICUT BOARD OF PARDONS AND PAROLES

Official Hearing Minutes
Bergin CI

Full Panel (VIDEO) Hearing
April 26, 2010

Called to Order:
Concluded:

INMATE NUMBER

(Monday)

9:00 AM
12:13 PM

HEARING TYPE COURT(S) OF ORIGIN

ALMODOVAR, Jose
(Bergin CI)

BIRNER, Michael
(Bergin ClI)

BYRD, Bernard C.
(Bergin CI)

COUNCIL, Keon J.
(Bergin CI)

CUBILLE, Edgard
(Bergin CI)

DIAZ, Miguel
(Bergin ClI)

DUQUETTE, Joseph
(Bergin ClI)

EBRON, Christopher C.
(Bergin CI)

FASCIANO, Michael J. Jr.

(Bergin ClI)

LEWIS, Earnest F.
(Bergin CI)

MARQUES, Manuel
(Bergin CI)

MCCOY, Derrick
(Bergin CI)

MENDEZ, Eric M.
(Bergin CI)

VEGUILLA, Jonathan
(Bergin CI)

Minutes: April 27, 2010

201026

198297

359767

277779

366030

305702

352426

335854

356910

336251

253176

360253

271426

282203

Release

Release

Release

Release

Release

Release

Release

Release

Release

Release

Release

Release

Release

Release

JD - New Haven

GA - Manchester

GA - Middletown

JD - New Haven

GA - Waterbury

JD - Waterbury

JD - Waterbury

JD - Waterbury

GA - Middletown

GA - Derby

GA - New Haven

GA - Hartford

GA - New Britain

GA - Stamford

GA - New Haven

JD - Waterbury

PAROLE OFFICER:
Mr. Micah Mann

VICTIM ADVOCATES:
Ms. Carmen Sierra
Ms. Melissa Zavickas

*DECISION

Paroled - 5/28/2010

Continued - Rehear 5/2010

Paroled - 9/8/2010

Paroled - 9/11/2010

Paroled - 12/1/2010

Denied - No New Date

Paroled - 3/2/2011

Majority: Richards - Oppose

Denied - No New Date

Paroled - 9/1/2010

Paroled - 9/22/2010

Paroled - 4/28/2011

Paroled - 8/3/2010

Paroled - 8/25/2010

Paroled - 8/25/2010

Hearings Division

Parole Manager Jones-Phone: 203-805-6442

Fax: 203-805-6652

*All decisions are unanimous unless otherwise noted and all dates for release are contingent ON or AFTER dates.



